

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2023:40(5) INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD

PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA **TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING OCTOBER 5, 2023**

Time:

ROLL CALL: Committeewoman Committeewomar Roberts _____ Rafeh

n	Committeeman
	DiBattista

Deputy Mayor Mayor Olivo _____

Martinez ____

Α. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE

ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE "SENATOR BYRON M. Β. **BAER OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT"**

Notice published in the Courier Post and The Retrospect on January 13, 2023.

С. CONSIDERATION OF/AND POSSIBLE ACTIONS ON ANY REQUEST FOR **ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION IN MEETING – None Received**

**This Meeting is being streamed Live on YouTube

D. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

Meeting of September 21, 2023

Motion to Accept: Second: **Opposed:** Aye:

E. **ORDINANCE ON SECOND READING – Public May Comment**

2023:23 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN CHAPTER 299 ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

Motion on to open Public Comment:	Second: Second:		Aye: Aye:		Opposed: Opposed:		
Motion to Close th							
Motion to approve	:	Seco	nd:				
Committeewoman	Committeew	oman	Committeema	an	Deputy May	or Mayor	
Roberts	Rafeh		DiBattista		Olivo	Martinez	

ORDINANCE(S) ON FIRST READING - No Public Comment (Second Reading F. will be November 2nd)

2023:26 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN CHAPTER 299 ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC" (Lexington Avenue)

Motion to appro Committeewoma Roberts	an Committeew	oman Cor	mmitteeman		-					
2023:27 AN ORDINANCE BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AMENDING CHAPTER 243 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TO ADD ARTICLE VI PRIVATELY OWNED SALT STORAGE										
Motion to appro	ove on FIRST R	eading:	Sec	cond:						
Committeewoma Roberts	an Committeew	oman Cor	mmitteeman	Deputy May						
2023:28 AN OF PENNSAUKEN YARD WASTE I	CHAPTER 269,	SOLID WA								
Motion to approve on FIRST Reading: Second:										
Committeewoma					-					
Roberts	Raten	DIE	Sattista		Martinez					
G. RESOLU	TION(s) The Fo	llowing wil	I be Conside	red by Conse	ent Agenda					
2023:319 RESC PAYMENT OF H NJ 08110										
2023:320 RESC	DLUTION APPOI	NTING CRO	DSSING GUA	RDS (Gantt &	Gingell)					
2023:321 RESC ISSUANCES OF		-	-	-	HORIZING THE					
2023:322 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCES OF OFF PREMISE 50/50 RAFFLE LICENSE (Bishop Eustace)										
Motion to adop Committeewoma Roberts	an Committeew									
I. PUBLIC (COMMENT									
Motion to Close	e Floor:	Second:	Ay	e: Op	posed:					
J. COMMITTEE COMMENTS										
K. ADJOUR	NMENT									
Motion to Adjo	urn:	Second:	Ау	e: Op	posed:					
TIME:										

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE